
 

 

 

 

 

Country Representatives 
 

 
Angola 

Ms. Nicola Isabel Lemos de Mvuayi 
Chairperson of the AFS Steering 
Committee 
Directora Nacional  
Ministry of Finance 
Email: nicola.mvuayi@minfin.gov.ao 
 

Mr. Felinto Soares 
Director of the International Relations Office 
Banco Nacional de Angola 
FSoares@bna.ao 

 

 
Botswana 

Mr. Andrew Motsomi 
Deputy Governor 
Bank of Botswana 
Email: motsomia@bob.bw 

Mr. Kelapile Ndobano 
Deputy Permanent Secretary 
Ministry of Finance and Development 
Planning 
Email: kndobano@gov.bw 

 

 
Comoros 

Mr. Mr. El‐Aziz Ben Ahmed 
Directeur du cabinet du Ministre des 
Finances et du Budget 
Email:  elaziz.elaziz@gmail.com 

Mr. Nour Allah Alnour Assik 
Charge des Etudes 
Cellule de Reformes Economique at 
Financières (CREF) 
Email: saboorazadn@gmail.com 

 

 
Eswatini 

Ms. Lonkhululeko Magagula 
Chief Economist 
Ministry of Economic Planning and 
Development 
Email: lonkyps@yahoo.com 

Mr. Bheki Bhembe 
Permanent Secretary 
Ministry of Finance 
Email: bheki.bhembe@gmail.com 

 

 
Lesotho 

Dr. Retselisitsoe Matlanyane 
Governor 
Central Bank of Lesotho 
Email: rmatlanyane@centralbank.org.ls 

Awaiting nomination of Alternate Steering 
Committee Member 

 

 
Madagascar 

 

Mrs. Léa Rabarison 
Directeur de la Coordination et du suivi 
des réformes‐ Ministere De L'Economie et 
des Finances 
Email : rabarisonlj@yahoo.fr 

Mrs. Miora Rasamoelison 
Responsable D'IBFM (Institut de Banky 
Foiben'I Madagasikara) 
Banky Foiben'l Madagasikara 
Email: m.rasamoelison@bfm.mg 

 

 
Mauritius 

Mr. Dev Manraj 
Financial Secretary 
Ministry of Finance and Economic 
Development 
Email:  mofsec@govmu.org  

Mr. Mahess Rawoteea 
Lead Analyst 
Ministry of Finance and Economic 
Development 
Email: mrawoteea@govmu.org 



 
 

 
Mozambique 

Mr. Adriano Ubisse 
Director Nacional do Tesouro 
Ministry of Finance 
Email: adriano.ubisse@mef.gov.mz 

Mr. Jamal Luis Omar 
Administrador do Pelouro de Estabilidade 
Moneteria 
Bank of Mozambique 
Email: jamal.omar@bancomoc.mz 

 

Namibia 

Mr. Festus Nghifenwa 
Director Economic Policy Advisory 
Services, Ministry of Finance 
Email: festus.nghifenwa@mof.gov.na 

Ms. Florette Nakusera 
Director of Research 
Bank of Namibia 
Email: florette.nakusera@bon.com.na 

 

 
Seychelles 

Mr. Patrick Payet 
Principal Secretary for Finance 
Ministry of Finance, Trade and Investment 
Email: ppayet@finance.gov.sc 

 

 

 
South Africa 

 

Mr. Themba Zulu 
Director, 
National Treasury of South Africa 
Email: themba.zulu@treasury.gov.za 

 

 

 
Zambia 

 

Mr. Mukuli Chikuba 
Permanent Secretary 
Ministry of Finance 
Email: mukuli.chikuba@mofnp.gov.zm 

Dr. Francis Chipimo 
Director 
Bank of Zambia 
Email: fchipimo@gmail.com 

 

 
Zimbabwe 

Mr. Brighton Shayanewako 
Deputy Director 
Deputy Director, International 
Cooperation 
Ministry of Finance and Economic 
Development 
Email: bshayaz@gmail.com 

Mrs. Georgina Shadaya 
Chief Economist 
Fiscal Policy and Advisory Services 
Ministry of Finance and Economic 
Development 
Email: gshadaya@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 


